
 

CULTIVOS

 

PLAGAS DOSIS

PC 
(días)

LMR 
(ppm)

NOMBRE 
COMÚN

NOMBRE 
CIENTÍFICO

L / 200 L L / ha

0.12-0.15

0.1-0.12

0.3

Maíz

Papa

Tomate

Gusano
cogollero

Mosca
Minadora 

Polilla

Spodoptera
frugiperda

Liriomyza 
huidobrensis

Tuta absoluta

0.15-0.18

0.2-0.24

0.6

0.05

0.05

0,2

29

7

21
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